

This meeting will be held in the City Council Room at City Hall, 339 N. Cedar, Moran, KS. Every attempt will be made to accommodate the needs of the disabled in accordance with provisions of the ADA. Please contact the Clerk's Office at (620) 237-4271 for assistance.

AGENDA MORAN CITY COUNCIL

April 1, 2019 7:00 PM

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL

3. CONSENT AGENDA

- A. March 2019 Minutes
- B. March 2019 Petty Cash Reimbursement Report
- C. April 2019 Pay Ordinance
- D. March 2019 Utility Bill Audit Trail Report
- E. March 2019 Certificate of Deposit Report

4. VISITORS

5. OLD BUSINESS

- A. Energy Purchase from Kansas Municipal Energy Agency
- B. Security Camera Request for Moran Public Library
- C. Library Appointments
 - i) Joyce Storrer replacing Lori McAloon (term expired)
 - ii) Larry Ross replacing Kaylan Lawson (resigned)
 - iii) Debbie Weast replacing Heather Wools (resigned)
- D. Moran Museum
- E. Kansas Department of Transportation Letter RE: Highway Project
- F. Utility Truck Replacement Bids
- G. Electronic Meter Reading Equipment
- H. Logo Contest
- I. Chip and Seal Oil Pricing

6. NEW BUSINESS

- A. City Insurance Policy Review
- B. Water Conservation Plan Annual Review
- C. City Storm Drainage Annual Review
- D. 2020 Budget Preparation

7. DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS

- A. Fire Chief
- B. Police Chief
- C. City Superintendent
- D. City Clerk

	ГΗ	
		R

<u>A.</u>					
B.					

9. ADJOURNMENT